502348744 05/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v	1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Skybuilt Power, LLC			vario .	09/15/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA				
Name: Skybuilt Power, Inc.					
Street Address:	2425 Wilson Boulevard				
Internal Address:	Suite 230				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22201				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		72308	7230819		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2027785393 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 2026625393					
Email: sbignon@cov.com					
Correspondent Name: Stephanie Bignon					
Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.					
Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jennifer Augsburger			
Signature:			/Jennifer Augsburger/		
Date:			05/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 030426 FRAME: 0684

502348744

source=SkyBuilt Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=SkyBuilt Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "SKYBUILT POWER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SKYBUILT POWER, LLC" TO "SKYBUILT POWER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

3491653 8100

130562976

AUTHENTICATION: 0424261 DATE: 05-10-13

PATENT

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

REEL: 030426 FRAME: 0685

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 09/15/2005 FILED 05:21 PM 09/15/2005 SRV 050758281 - 3491653 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

- 1.) The Limited Liability Company is formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware.
- 2.) The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SkyBuilt Power, LLC.
- 3.) The date the limited liability company was first formed is February 13, 2002.
- 4.) The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is SkyBuilt Power, Inc.

Bv:

Authorized Officer

David I. Muchow

Name: <u>David J. Muchow</u> Print or Type Signature

> PATENT REEL: 030426 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 05/15/2013